

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24115/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.CUS.& SER.TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GANDHI FIBERS  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10531 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 31551-31552 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.31551-31552/2011, outcome of dasti service is to be filed before the next date.

In the remaining matters, served respondents may file counter affidavit, as last chance before 17.9.2012.

List again on 17.9.2012.

			(S.G. SHAH)	
			REGISTRAR	